Court Costs

State Consolidated Court Cost
Local Consolidated Court Cost
Total Basic Court Cost

133.102(a)(2) LGC S
134.102(a) LGC S
$

147.00
123.00
270.00

$ 62.00
$ 14.00
$ 76.00

Additional Misdemeanor Costs

DWI Traffic Fine

EMS Trauma Fund Cost

Juvenile Delinquency Prevention Fee
State Traffic Fine

Uniform Traffic Fee (Additional Court
Cost)
Add’l Monthly Fine for Certain Sex

Offenders (NOTE: This fine is assessed for each
month of community supervision)
Family Violence Fine (NOTE: Fine is limited to

convictions under Title 5 of the Penal Code that the judge
determines involved family violence)

709.001 TC
102.021(11) GC, 102.0185 (a) CCP $
102.0171(a) CCP S
542.4031 TC $
542.403(a) TC S

CCP, art. 42A.653 S

CCP, art. 42A.504(b)

100.00
50.00
50.00

3.00

5.00

Optional Fines

County Fine

Administrative Fee (Omni Fee)
Arrest Fee
Take and Approve Bond

Visual Recording Fee (Videotape)
Attorney’s Fees
Community Supervision Fee

12.21,12.22,12.23 PC

706.006(a), 706.006(b) $
102.001 CCP $

102.021(3)(e)  GC,102.011(a)(5) $
ccp
102.021(9) CG, 102.18(a) CCP $

CCP, art. 26.05
CCP, art. 42A.652(a)

10.00
5.00
10.00

15.00

25-60

$ 10.00
$ 5.00
$ 10.00




Drug or Alcohol Rehabilitation Evaluation
Fee

Peace Officer: Attach Witness

Peace Officer: Commit or Release from Jail
Peace Officer: Execute or Process AW,
Capias or Capias Pro Fine

Peace Officer: Issue NTA or Arrest w/o
Warrant

Peace Officer:
Mileage

Peace Officer: Testifying at Trial or Travel
to/from Trial

Peace Officer: Serve Writ

Peace Officer: Summon Jury

Peace Officer: Summon Witness

Peace Officer: Take & Approve Bond
Personal Bond Reimbursement Fee

Meals, Lodging, and

Sex Offender Treatment Fee as Cond
Time Payment Fee
Visual Recording Fee

OPTIONAL REIMBURSEMENT FEES
Attorney’s Fees as Cond CS
Compensation to Victims
Account (formerly, Fund)
County Scofflaw Fee (Failure to Pay or
Appear)

Fee for Processing Certain Payments
Pretrial Intervention Reimbursement Fee
(CSCD)

Pretrial Intervention Related Fee (CSCD)
Psychological Counseling Victim as Cond
cs

Reimbursement of Law Enforcement
Expenses as Cond CS

Transaction Fee

of Crime

CCP, art. 102.018(b)

CCP, art. 102.011(c)
CCP, art. 102.011(a)(6)
CCP, art 102.011(a)(2), 102.011(e)5

CCP,art.102.011(a)(1), 102.011(e)6
CCP, art. 102.011(b)

CCP, art. 102.011(i)

CCP, art.
CCP, art.
CCP, art.
CCP, art.
CCP, art.

102.011(a)(4)
102.011(a)(7)
102.011(a)(3)7
102.011(a)(5)
17.42, Sec. 4(a)

CCP, art.
CCP, art.
CCP, art.

42A.452
102.030
102.018(a)

CCP, art. 42A.301(b)(11)
CCP, art. 42A.301(b)(17)

TC, § 502.010

LGC, §§ 132.002, 132.003
CCP, art. 102.012(a)

CCP, art. 102.012(b)
CCP, art. 42A.301(b)(19)

CCP, art. 42A.301(b)(18)

CCP, art. 102.072




