

## Dwight D. Sullivan Galveston County Clerk

## Misdemeanor Fee Schedule

Basic Misdemeanor Costs				
Fee Type	Code	Į.	A & B	С
Court Costs				
State Consolidated Court Cost	133.102(a)(2) LGC	\$	147.00	\$ 62.00
Local Consolidated Court Cost	134.102(a) LGC	\$	123.00	\$ 14.00
Total Basic Court Cost		\$	270.00	\$ 76.00
Additional Misdemeanor Costs				
Mandatory Fines				
DWI Traffic Fine	709.001 TC			
EMS Trauma Fund Cost	102.021(11) GC, 102.0185 (a) CCP	\$	100.00	
Juvenile Delinquency Prevention Fee	102.0171(a) CCP	\$	50.00	
State Traffic Fine	542.4031 TC	\$	50.00	\$ 50.00
Uniform Traffic Fee (Additional Court Cost)	542.403(a) TC	\$	3.00	\$ 3.00
Add'l Monthly Fine for Certain Sex	CCP, art. 42A.653	\$	5.00	
Offenders (NOTE: This fine is assessed for each month of community supervision)				
Family Violence Fine (NOTE: Fine is limited to convictions under Title 5 of the Penal Code that the judge determines involved family violence)	CCP, art. 42A.504(b)	TBD		
Optional Fines		·		
County Fine	12.21, 12.22, 12.23 PC	TBD		
Mandatory Reimbursement Fees				
Administrative Fee (Omni Fee)	706.006(a), 706.006(b)	\$	10.00	\$ 10.00
Arrest Fee	102.001 CCP	\$	5.00	\$ 5.00
Take and Approve Bond	102.021(3)(e) GC,102.011(a)(5) CCP	\$	10.00	\$ 10.00
Visual Recording Fee (Videotape)	102.021(9) CG, 102.18(a) CCP	\$	15.00	
Attorney's Fees	CCP, art. 26.05			
Community Supervision Fee	CCP, art. 42A.652(a)	\$	25-60	

Drug or Alcohol Rehabilitation Evaluation Fee	CCP, art. 102.018(b)	TBD	
Peace Officer: Attach Witness	CCP, art. 102.011(c)	\$	10.00
Peace Officer: Commit or Release from Jail	CCP, art. 102.011(a)(6)	\$	5.00
Peace Officer: Execute or Process AW, Capias or Capias Pro Fine	CCP, art 102.011(a)(2), 102.011(e)5	\$	50.00
Peace Officer: Issue NTA or Arrest w/o Warrant	CCP,art.102.011(a)(1), 102.011(e)6	\$	5.00
Peace Officer: Meals, Lodging, and Mileage	CCP, art. 102.011(b)	TBD	
Peace Officer: Testifying at Trial or Travel to/from Trial	CCP, art. 102.011(i)	TBD	
Peace Officer: Serve Writ	CCP, art. 102.011(a)(4)	\$	35.00
Peace Officer: Summon Jury	CCP, art. 102.011(a)(7)	\$	5.00
Peace Officer: Summon Witness	CCP, art. 102.011(a)(3)7	\$	5.00
Peace Officer: Take & Approve Bond	CCP, art. 102.011(a)(5)	\$	10.00
Personal Bond Reimbursement Fee	CCP, art. 17.42, Sec. 4(a)	\$20.00 3%	0 or
Sex Offender Treatment Fee as Cond	CCP, art. 42A.452	TBD	
Time Payment Fee	CCP, art. 102.030	\$	15.00
Visual Recording Fee	CCP, art. 102.018(a)	\$	15.00

OPTIONAL REIMBURSEMENT FEES		
Attorney's Fees as Cond CS	CCP, art. 42A.301(b)(11)	TBD
Compensation to Victims of Crime Account (formerly, Fund)	CCP, art. 42A.301(b)(17)	TBD
County Scofflaw Fee (Failure to Pay or Appear)	TC, § 502.010	\$ 20.00
Fee for Processing Certain Payments	LGC, §§ 132.002, 132.003	TBD
Pretrial Intervention Reimbursement Fee (CSCD)	CCP, art. 102.012(a)	TBD
Pretrial Intervention Related Fee (CSCD)	CCP, art. 102.012(b)	TBD
Psychological Counseling Victim as Cond CS	CCP, art. 42A.301(b)(19)	TBD
Reimbursement of Law Enforcement Expenses as Cond CS	CCP, art. 42A.301(b)(18)	TBD
Transaction Fee	CCP, art. 102.072	≤ 2